
AMENDED REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 20, 2025

Case Number Defendant Offense Degree Agency

Offense 

Report

GJ

Result

199-80966-2025 Vega, Alvaro ASSAULT PUBLIC SERVANT Third Degree Collin County 

Sheriff's Office

25009991A True Bill of 

Indictment

199-80967-2025 Vega, Alvaro POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail Collin County 

Sheriff's Office

25009991B True Bill of 

Indictment

199-80995-2025 Shelton, Maria Alexandra AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON, 

429-10112024-22

Second Degree Plano 24-203426

A1

True Bill of 

Indictment

199-80996-2025 Shelton, Maria Alexandra INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE 

W/INT BODILY INJ, 429-11062024-33

Third Degree Plano 24-203426

A2

True Bill of 

Indictment

199-81007-2025 Henderson, Layton Doss FAIL TO COMPLY SEX OFF DUTY TO 

REG LIFE/ANNUAL, 429-01162025-40

Third Degree Plano 24-260939 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-81009-2025 Jefferson, Sabrina Atheria AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second Degree Plano 24-269259 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-80985-2025 Walther, Kathryn Dawn BURGLARY OF BUILDING, 2024-P-985 State Jail Plano 24-237218 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-80986-2025 Walther, Kathryn Dawn POSS CS PG 2 < 1G, CHANGED FROM 

PG1

State Jail Plano 24-256842 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-81001-2025 Castillo Brito, Paola ABANDON/ENDANGER CHILD INDV 

W/INTENT RETURN

State Jail McKinney 25-000469 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-81015-2025 Pedroza, Mario Alberto, Jr. ARSON Second Degree Plano 25-005802 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-81022-2025 Watkins, Christopher 

Cornelius

THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE PREV 

CONV

State Jail Plano 25-007005B1 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-80968-2025 Anderson, Leslie Jo THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV 

CONV

State Jail Allen 2024-06211 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-80991-2025 Musick, Christopher Chase POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G Third Degree Frisco 24017666 C True Bill of 

Indictment

296-80992-2025 Musick, Christopher Chase POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G Third Degree Frisco 24017666 B True Bill of 

Indictment
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296-80993-2025 Musick, Christopher Chase ABNDN/ENDANGR CHLD INDV 

INT/KNOW/RECK/CRIM NEG

State Jail Frisco 24017666 A True Bill of 

Indictment

296-80994-2025 Musick, Christopher Chase DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 

W/CHILD UNDER 15 YOA

State Jail Frisco 24017666 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-81000-2025 Caldera, Blaze Morgan AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON, 

429-02072025-03

Second Degree Princeton 25013229 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-81006-2025 Harper, Shawn Allen THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE PREV 

CONV, 429-0132025-24

State Jail Prosper 25000617 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-80979-2025 Fitzgerald, Jaidyn Blake UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE State Jail McKinney 25-000285A True Bill of 

Indictment

366-80980-2025 Fitzgerald, Jaidyn Blake POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, CHANGED 

FROM 1-4G

State Jail McKinney 25-000285B True Bill of 

Indictment

366-80989-2025 Meadows, Dareek Omar THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K, 429-

01272025-17

State Jail Plano 25-007679 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-80990-2025 Meadows, Dareek Omar THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K, 429-

01272025-18

State Jail Plano 25-007719 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-81005-2025 Gupta, Shilpa INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE 

W/INT BODILY INJ, 429-01212025-24

Third Degree McKinney 24-009463 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-81008-2025 Hu, Kai AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second Degree Plano 25-006506 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-81020-2025 Roberts, Jada Diane DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 

W/CHILD UNDER 15 YOA, F-24-1375-R

State Jail Richardson 2024000907

82

True Bill of 

Indictment

380-80969-2025 Allen, Mackenzie Taylor FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING INFO 

# ITEMS 10<50

Second Degree Plano 25-012819

B2

True Bill of 

Indictment

380-80970-2025 Fletcher, Gabriel Adam Kolb FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING INFO 

# ITEMS 10<50

Second Degree Plano 25-012819

A2

True Bill of 

Indictment

380-80972-2025 Busby, Trequan THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K F-

24-1308-R

Third Degree Richardson 202400055761

D

True Bill of 

Indictment

380-80975-2025 Williams, Jahari Marquis THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K F-

24-1309-R

Third Degree Richardson 202400055761

C

True Bill of 

Indictment
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380-80976-2025 Perez, Charlie EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH Third Degree Collin County 

Sheriff's Office

25013576 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-81012-2025 Nauta, Eric Ronald SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR State Jail Plano 25-019357 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-81019-2025 Reeves, James FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING INFO 

# ITEMS 5<10

Third Degree Murphy 25001079 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-81011-2025 MOHAMMED, MAHEY BEKRI AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second Degree Wylie 24035900 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-81018-2025 Quince, Leon Byron BURGLARY OF HABITATION Second Degree Allen 2024-

06864.A

True Bill of 

Indictment

401-81023-2025 Mejia, Josue Benyami CAPITAL MURDER BY TERROR 

THREAT/OTHER FELONY, CHANGED 

FROM MURDER F1

Capital McKinney 24-008885A True Bill of 

Indictment

401-81024-2025 Perez, Christopher Elijah CAPITAL MURDER BY TERROR 

THREAT/OTHER FELONY, CHANGED 

FROM MURDER F1

Capital McKinney 24-008885B True Bill of 

Indictment

416-80977-2025 Carter, Jarico Tremain THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE PREV 

CONV, CHANGED FROM THEFT 

100<750

State Jail Plano 25-021530 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-80978-2025 Carter, Jarico Tremain POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, CHANGED 

FROM 1-4G

State Jail Plano 25-021530A2 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-80987-2025 Lopez, Luis Alejandro ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE Second Degree McKinney 24-008924C True Bill of 

Indictment

416-80988-2025 Lopez, Luis Alejandro HARASSMENT OF PUBLIC SERVANT Third Degree McKinney 24-008924D True Bill of 

Indictment

416-80998-2025 Boyd, Dennis Brice THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE PREV 

CONV

State Jail Allen 2024-07047- C True Bill of 

Indictment

416-81004-2025 Graham, Shanon Eugene UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON Third Degree McKinney 22-001742E True Bill of 

Indictment

416-81010-2025 JONES, QUINCY DERAY ROBBERY, F-25-1219-R Second Degree Richardson 2025000050

16

True Bill of 

Indictment

416-81017-2025 Pham, Lan Quoc DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD 

OR MORE IAT

Third Degree Murphy 25001435 True Bill of 

Indictment


